'- D|=RE ESE CONTRACT CHANGE AUTHORIZATION FORM
I EN'CHOLS Amend #13

City of Stephenville FNI PROJECT NO. STE14447
298 W. Washington Street
Stephenville, Texas 76401
Attn: Jason King, Interim City Manager DATE: 05/12/2022

Project Name: City of Stephenville Development Review
Description of Services: Additional work to review development submittals including plats, development plans, drainage
studies, traffic studies, site plans, and engineering plans for public infrastructure to substantiate compliance of

development submittals with the City’s adopted ordinances and standards.

Compensation shall be amended as follows: A not to exceed amount of Twenty-four Thousand Dollars

Current Contract Amount: $242,000.00
Amount of this Amendment: $24,000.00
Revised Total Amount Authorized: $266,000.00

The above described services shall proceed upon execution of this amendment. All other provisions, terms and
conditions of the Professional Services Agreement which are not expressly amended shall remain in full force and

effect.

FREESE AND NICHOLS;|

W
o\ )
BY: 'w/l“(

CITY OF STEPHENVILLE, TEXAS

BY:
Jus;:tliA Oswald
Print Name Print Name
TITLE: _Associate TITLE:
DATE: _5/12/22 DATE:

L:\Client\OLCR\S\Stephenville\STE14447\CC #13\STE14447 CC #13.docx Rev. 4/19



